CERTIFICATE OF LAND

File No	Date /	25/06/2013

Certified that land measuring 12430 (Area of land in Sq. meters) situated in Khata No. 406 Khasra No. 948 (Plot no. (s)/Survey No. (s) Khasra No. (s) at MAUZA NAUGAON TEH. & DISTT. MATHURA (U.P.) (Name of street/village, sub Division, district and state) fully described in the schedule mentioned hereinafter, is owned by HARISH RAGHAV PUBLIC SCHOOL NAUGAON, SONKH ROAD MATHURA U/S SECRETARY ANUGARH RAWAT S/o SHRI SUBASH RAWAT R/o TEACHERS COLONY, MAHOLY ROAD, MATHURA (Name of owner) in terms of LEASE DEED (give details of document/deed-i.e. sale deed/perpetual lease deed/ gift deed/will/trust deed or other document of title) dated 31/07/2012 executed by MANGAL HEMANT CHERITABEL SOCIETY, PIYUSH COMPLEX, SRI KRISHAN JANMSTHAN MATHURA U/S SECRETARY LAXMAN SINGH S/o SHRI AMAR SINGH R/o VILL. PATLONY, TEH. MAHAVAN DISTT. MATHURA duly registered on 31/07/2012 (date) at Serial no 12729 in book no 1 volume no 8660 on page 1 to 10 (complete details of registration) in the office of SUB REGISTRAR MATHURA Ist (details of registration office). It is certified that the said entire land comprises of a single plot of land.

It is further certified that the owner of the land has leased the said land to HARISH RAGHAV PUBLIC SCHOOL (name of lease) vide lease deed dated 31/07/2012 for a period of 30 years duly registered on 31/07/2012 (date) at Serial no 12729 in book no 1 volume no 8660 on page 1 to 10 (complete details of registration in the office of SUB REGISTRAR Ist MATHURA (details of registration office) and the land is still in possession of the lessee.

It is further certified that HARISH RAGHAV PUBLIC SCHOOL NAUGAON, SONKH ROAD MATHURA U/S SECRETARY ANUGARH RAWAT S/o SHRI SUBASH RAWAT R/o TEACHERS COLONY, MAHOLY ROAD, MATHURA (Name of school with name of street/village, sub-division and district) is located on the said plot of land.

THE SCHEDULE OF LAND ABOVE REFERRED TO

All that piece and parcel of land measuring 12430 (area of land in square meters) situated in Khata No. 406 Khasra No. 948 (Plot No. (s)/Survey No. (s)/Khasra No. (S)], at MAUZA NAUGAON TEH. & DISTT. MATHURA (name of street/village, sub-division, district and state) and bounded as follows;

North:

Land of Khasra No. 946 & 947

East

Border of Salempur

West

Mathura - Sonkh Road

South:

Land of Khasra No. 949

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE/REGISTERING AUTHORITY WITH DESIGNATION

(Name of Officer)

Sub Registrar Mathura-Ist

Mathura